18-Bit, 5 MSPS PulSAR
Differential ADC
Data Sheet  MCA7960
FEATURES
Throughput: 5 MSPS
18-bit resolution with no missing codes
Excellent ac and dc performance(Typical)
APPLICATIONS

QFN-32Lead
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
 MCA7960 −40°C to +85°C  32-Lead QFN  Tray-490
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-WHHD.
1
0.50
BSC
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
PIN 1
INDICATOR
32
916
17
24
25
8
EXPOSED
PAD
PIN 1
INDICATOR
3.25
3.10 SQ
2.95
SEATING
PLANE
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 REF
0.30
0.25
0.18
5.10
5.00 SQ
4.90
0.80
0.75
0.70
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.25 MIN